FORM (Rev.	PTO-1595 3-93)	RECORDATION FO		~~·	RSHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
OMB I	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-20-20	101			60992060	0019	
Ta	b settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	er of			etteched origin	I decuments or copy thereof		
•	To the Honorable Commission		41		attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies):	18/08/01		Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Κw	ok Pun Cheung			Name: [[]	Universit	y of Hong I	Kong	
	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies	Namashada 🗆 Van 🎖 No		Internal A	Address:		^A	
Add	tional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: U Tes -2 No					25. E	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		-				88	
•		☐ Merger	;	Street Ad	dress: Pokf	ulam Road		
		☐ Change of Name		Hong Kong, HONG KONG				
i	Other		ı	City:		State:	ZIP:	
Execution Date:June 6, 2001				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 💥 No				
4.	Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):					and the second s	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	together with a new application	n, the e	execution	n date of the ar	oplication is: 06	/06/2001	
		alander 1		B. Pater				
11 A 10AA	A. Patent Application No.(s) 1 EHAILII (~000058 09324286	07/94986		D. Falei	11(140.(5)			
707200 183:07		<u> </u>						
		/ Additional numbers at	tached?	☐ Yes Xo	l No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: Stephen D. Sc	anlon, Esq.	7.	Total fee	∋ (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.	00	
	Jones, Day, F Internal Address:	Reavis & Pogue		⊠ Enclo	osed			
				□ Auth	orized to be ch	narged to deposit	account	
				- Addin	Offized to be of	larged to deposit		
	Street Address: North Po	oint	8.	Deposit	account numb	er:		
	901 Lake	eside Avenue			501432			
	City: Cleveland Sta	te: OH ZIP: 44114				ciency in f is page if paying by de		
		DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE				
								
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation i	is true an	nd correct and a	any attached cop	y is a true copy of	
	Deborah A. Satorar	Debora	<u>L. 0.</u>	Sale	ian_	_ a	Date 9 2001	
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	Signa cover s		hments, and docu	3	/ Dale	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

A UNIVERSAL HELIODON-SUNDIAL

and is the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below in the appropriate space to the left of the signature of the undersigned, which application is further identified as Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Docket No. 609920600019.

WHEREAS, University of Hong Kong, a university of Hong Kong, located at Pokfulam Road, HONG KONG, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2
PATENT

REEL: 012074 FRAME: 0908

undersigned:
Date:
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, KWOK YING WAH, whose full Post Office address is (Name of Witness)
DEDKATMENT OF ADOMITECTURE INIVERSITY OF HONG KONG
POKFULAM ROAD, (Address of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: fune 6, 200/. (Signature of Witness)

RECORDED: 08/08/2001

REEL: 012074 FRAME: 0909